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No. 937, A.] - [Published September 29, 1959.
CHAPTER 487

AN ACT relating to the applied receipts for state colleges and making
an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, rep'resented m senate cmd assembly,
do enact as follows:

SEcTION 1. The appropriation made by s. 20.760 (1) (general opera-
tions) of the statutes, as affected by the laws of 1959, i3 decreased by the
following amount: ,

1959-60  1960-61

General operations . 20.760 (1) o $296,040 296,040
for the purpose of decreasing the state appropnatlon Pl

SECTION 2. The approprlatlons made by.s. 20.760 (1) (receipts ap-
phed) and (401) of the statutes, as affected by the laws of 1959 are in-
creased by the following amounts :

1959-60 1960—61,
Receipts applied 20.760 (1) -296,040 -296,040

General operation academic revenues (401) 296,040 - 296,040

for the purpose of increasing the revenues from student fees.

Approved September 16, 1959.
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